

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1080
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Certified”; in line 27, in each instance, strike “certified”; and in line 28, strike “certified”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 14, strike “OR” and substitute a comma; in line 15, after “NURSE” insert “, OR ELECTROLOGIST”; in the same line, strike the comma and substitute “OR”; and in line 16, strike “, OR ELECTROLOGIST”.

On page 5, in line 28, after “nurse” insert “OR ELECTROLOGIST”; in line 29, strike the comma and substitute “OR”; and in line 30, strike “OR ELECTROLOGIST,”.

On page 8, in line 36, after “LICENSEE” insert “OR CERTIFICATE HOLDER”.